Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4145, Rev DB
August 2018
Rosemount™ Smart Pressure Gauge
The Rosemount Smart Pressure Gauge from Emerson™ utilizes industry-proven Rosemount pressure sensor technology to deliver
accurate, reliable pressure information. It features 150x or greater overpressure protection and two layers of process isolation
providing a safer field environment. Rosemount sensor technology eliminates many gauge challenges by replacing mechanical
parts that inhibit traditional gauges from reporting or displaying the correct pressure. The Rosemount Smart Pressure Gauge

(11) Requires diaphragm seal assembly “S1”.
(12) Requires process connection style “01” or “02”.
Figure 1: Model Number Ordering Example
Model Dial size Gauge
output
Product
certification
Measurement
type
Process
connection
style
Primary
engineering
unit
Scale range Options
SPG 45 L I1 A: 11 A 6-digit
numeric
value
DA, S1...
Factory defined End-user defined
Pressure scale ranges
Additional scale ranges available. Contact Emerson for additional information.
Table 3: PSI
Code Vacuum
-psi to 0
000000 -15/0
Gage/absolute
0 to psi
Compound(1)
-30 inHg to 0 to psi
000005 5 5
000010 10 10
000015 15 15
000020 20 20
000030 30 30
August 2018
Emerson.com/Rosemount 5
000050 50 50
000060 60 60
000075 75 75
000100 100 100
000150 150 150
000160 160 160
000200 200 200
000300 300 300
000400 400 N/A
000500 500 N/A
000600 600 N/A
000800 800 N/A
001000 1000 N/A
001500 1500 N/A
002000 2000 N/A
003000 3000 N/A
004000 4000 N/A
(1) Vacuum scale will be in inHg and positive pressure in psi. Only applies to psi.
Table 4: Bar-kg/cm2
Code Vacuum
-bar to 0 or -kg/cm2 to 0
000000 -1/0
Gage/absolute
0 to bar or 0 to kg/cm2
Compound
-1 bar to 0 to bar or -1 kg/cm2 to 0 to kg/cm2
000000D40 0.4 0.4
000000D60 0.6 0.6
000001 1 1
000001D50 1.5 1.5
000001D60 1.6 1.6
000002 2 2
000002D50 2.5 2.5
000003 3 3
000004 4 4